

REVISED BID COMPARISON
FOR
Wekiva Headworks
Utilities Inc of Florida

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Original CO		FEC REVISION	GARNEY REVISION	TLC REVISION
					AMOUNT	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
GENERAL									
1	Mobilization	LS	1	NA	NA	N/A		\$ 17,025.00	\$ 23,911.00
1A	General Requirements	LS	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00		\$ 135,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 172,620.00
2	County Permit Fee (payable at actual cost)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	Project Closeout/Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,250.00
4	Construction Testing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 56,750.00	\$ 7,991.00
SITE WORK									
5	Grading	LS	1	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00		\$ 22,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,511.00
6	Asphalt Paving	SF	1,250	\$ 25.60	\$ 32,000.00		\$ 32,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8,125.00
7	Concrete Paving	SF	400	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,800.00		\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
8	Bollards	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,850.00
9	Pipe Supports	LS	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 11,700.00
10	Flow Meter Assembly Pad (Concrete)	CY	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
SITE PIPING, FITTINGS, VALVES, METERS									
11	Site Piping, Fittings & Valves	LS	1	\$ 431,310.00	\$ 431,310.00		\$ 438,522.00	\$ 705,650.00	\$ 675,500.00
12	16" Mag Meter - Strap On	EA	1	\$ 7,058.00	\$ 7,058.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
13	30" Plug Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$ 23,535.00	\$ 23,535.00		\$ -		
14	16" Plug Valve, FLG	EA	3	\$ 5,362.00	\$ 16,086.00		\$ -		
15	16" Plug Valve, MJ	EA	2	\$ 5,403.00	\$ 10,806.00		\$ -		
16	12" Plug Valve, FLG	EA	1	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 2,838.00		\$ -		
17	12" Plug Valve, MJ	EA	2	\$ 3,018.00	\$ 6,036.00		\$ -		
18	12" Check Valve	EA	1	\$ 5,055.00	\$ 5,055.00		\$ -		
19	2" ARV	EA	2	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2,856.00		\$ -		
**Note: Items 13-19 are included in lump sum of Item #11									
HEADWORKS STRUCTURE									
20	Headworks Structure (Concrete structure, channels)	LS	1	\$ 501,400.00	\$ 501,400.00		\$ 422,000.00	\$ 296,500.00	\$ 345,600.00
21	Center Flow Screens, Washer/Compactor and Sluice System, Tankless Hot Water Heater (UIF to Direct Purchase. Item includes Installation)	LS	1	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00		\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00
22	Manual Bar Screen (2 ft)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,734.00
23	Slide Gates	LS	1	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 41,625.00		\$ 27,750.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 31,732.00
24	Stop Gates	EA	2	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 27,750.00		\$ 27,750.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 23,520.00
25	Fiberglass Grating	SF	270	\$ 122.00	\$ 32,940.00		\$ 32,940.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 9,450.00
26	Hand Rails	LF	110	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ 33,000.00	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 7,480.00
27	Stairs & Aluminum Walkway	LS	1	\$ 12,970.00	\$ 12,970.00		\$ 12,970.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 3,846.00
28	Hose Rack	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,080.00
29	Existing Structure (Demo step screen, chute, conveyor, weirs, and gates, and connecting pipes and grating)	LS	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00		\$ 31,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,081.00
SPLITTER BOX STRUCTURE									
30	Splitter Box Structure	CY	40	\$ 3,256.25	\$ 130,250.00		\$ 130,250.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 90,500.00
31	Slide Gates (6' x 2')	EA	3	\$ 11,667.00	\$ 35,001.00		\$ 35,001.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,900.00
32	Fiberglass Grating (including walkway)	SF	84	\$ 238.00	\$ 19,992.00		\$ 19,992.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 7,896.00
33	Hand Rails (including walkway)	LF	54	\$ 370.00	\$ 19,980.00		\$ 19,980.00	\$ 5,778.00	\$ 3,618.00
34	Pipe Connections (removing pipe from existing structure, pipe connections to plant, and temporary piping)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,245.00
35	Pump (FLYGT)	EA	1	\$ 65,375.00	\$ 65,375.00		\$ 65,375.00	\$ 65,375.00	\$ 65,375.00
36	Mechanical Hoist (1,200-lb)	EA	4	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -		
37	Removal of Hoists (UIF Staff)	LS	-	NA	NA		N/A		
38	Pump Concrete Pad	CY	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 3,690.00
39	Rehab and Clean Surge Tank	LS	1	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00		\$ -		
40	30" Connection for influent pipe	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
ELECTRICAL									
41	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 345,723.00	\$ 345,723.00		\$ 307,485.00	\$ 307,485.00	\$ 307,485.00
42	Instrumentation and Controls	LS	1	\$ 48,747.00	\$ 48,747.00		\$ 48,747.00	\$ 48,747.00	\$ 48,747.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 3,098,233.00	\$ 2,563,162.00	\$ 2,696,187.00	\$ 2,585,137.00	